BPANO 1. CONTRACT I0 CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | " 3
2. AMENDIVENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT WO (i apphzable)
M002 §/11/201¢
10-09-368 _ .
L.UED BY CO0E 3300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (It otner than hem G) CODE } 3 10 0
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission . U.$. Ruclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts i Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mail Stop: TWR-01-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10OM
washington, DC 20555 , Washington, DC 2055%%
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  {No.. streel. county. State and ZIP Coce) (X} -9A. AMENDMENT DF SOLICITATION NO.
CAPITAL BUILDING CCRPORATION, INC.
CAPITAL MARBLE GRANITE & CERAMIC TILE . ¢ UB. DATED (SEEITEM 11}
K LWORTH AVE STE ' ©10A. WODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
1419 KENILW AVE NE A » ] 'NRC-10-09-368
WASHINGTCN DC 200192741
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13
CODE FAGILITY CODE ¥ 09-29-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers " is exlendes, .

— (-

is nol extended,

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:
(a) By compleling llems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted: or (¢) By separale letier or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

..KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by lelegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (If required) B&Rlo4015—-SAA303 Job code D2316 BOC 252R APN X0200
Obligate $46,751.65

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X)  A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specily auihonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN (TERi 104
X §2.212-4 (c} Changes

" R. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER iS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office. appropriation gate. elc )
SET FORTH IN ITEfM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify lype of moddication and aulthority)

- . T . . . 2 . . .
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor isnot, » !is required 1o sign this document and retum * copies to the issuing office.
1. DESCRIPTION QF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Orgnnized by UCF section gs. including solici 1iract subject matler whete teasible.)

add funds and increase the total contract amount to cover additional electrical equipment and electrical
nstallation for the OWFN Data Center emergency power as specified in the attached Change Crder i1, dated

Total amcunt obligated $169,323.65, increased by $46,751.65 from $122,572.00 (CHANGED)
Total contract amount $169,323.65, increased by $46,751.65 from $122,572.00 (CHANGED)
Contract expiration date 7/31/2010 (UNCHANGED)

Except as provided herein. alt terms.a~¢Tnd:hons of the gocument references n ilem YA ar 10A, as nere1ofure changed. remans unchanged and in full force and effect.
em

5/18/2010

154 NAME AND TITLE OF sﬁgNgq (Type 0t orint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type ot pring}
- . Donna Berkowitz
Bre .
) ontracting Qfficer
(58, COMTRACISRIOFFEROR . 15C. DATE SIGNED 168, U Z‘)Tmcs OF AN /g 16C. DATE SIGNED,
06/21/10 e VAL, oL

{Signatyre af person guinonzed o sign) {Signatuse of Contracling Olicer; (/ (ﬁ ‘7/// 0

NSKN 7540-01-152-8670 STANDARD FORRI 30 {REV. 10-B83}

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

EMIPLATE - ADHOD! SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE " 2° ™\



NRC-10-09-368M002

SECTION B.1. PRICE/COST SCHEDULE is modified to add the following items:

ITEM No.

DESCRIPTION OF
SUPPLIES/SVCS

Qry

0010

Field installation of the following
additional items:

UNIT
PRICE

AMOUNT

LOT

T

* Furnish and install two automatic
transfers and switches (ATS)

B

¢ Furnish and install one Motor
Control Center (MCC) and all
other associated electrical work

0011

orr ol

\ 2

0012

Bond CAEIN

GRAND TOTAL ITEMS 0001-0012

$169,323.65



g NRC-10-09-368M002

Scope of Work May 18,2010
CHANGE ORDER #|
L  PROJECT IDENTIFICATION
1. PROJECT TITLE: DATA CENTER EMERGENCY POWER.

1L

B.

2. BUILDING: One White Flint North

3. LOCATION: 11555 Rockville Pike, Bethesda, MD

4, PROJECT CONTROL NO.: '

5. ESTIMATED CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $46,751.65

CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION

This change order will cover additional electrical equipment and other electrical installation work
that were not part of the original contract. The additional equipment including two automatic
transfers and switches (ATS), one Motor Control Center (MCC) and all other associated electrical
work such as conduits and conductors are necessary in providing a more reliable HV AC control.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

The Contractor will perform all services described herein and all services incident thereto as
required under the original contract. The Contractor shall provide material and labor to complete
the construction of the change order as stated in the NRC Engineering Services Criteria as
specifically defined by the following;:

Construction Requirement:

The Contractor shall provide all necessary labor and material, instaliation, supervision, general
conditions, coordination, and equipment required for the complete ion of the change order. All work
shall be preformed according to Federal Government and NRC contracting regulations. Payment for
construction of the change order shall in be compliance with original contract.

End of Scope of Work



